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SB134

With Notice and Proof

ENROLLED, An Act,

Relating to Lee County; to prohibit solicitation by
a person at a four-way stop; and to impose a civil penalty for
violations.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. (a) This act shall only apply in Lee
County.

(b) It shall be unlawful for any person to engage in
solicitation, including requests for charitable contributions,
along the right-of-way or at the intersection of a four-way
stop on any public road, street, or highway.

(c) A person who violates this act shall be subject
to a civil fine, not to exceed one hundred dollars ($100).

(d) A violation of this act shall be adjudicated in
the municipal court or the district court, as appropriate.

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the
first day of the third month following its passage and

approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.
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President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Representatives

SB134

Senate 03-APR-19
I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed
the Senate.

Patrick Harris,
Secretary.

House of Representatives
Passed: 14-MAY-19

By: Senator Whatley
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